Adopted by the Judiciary Committee

February 1, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2242

- Page 1, line 15, remove "provides"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "The" with "Provides the"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "or"
- Page 1, line 17, after the underscored comma insert "or a bill of sale"
- Page 1, line 19, remove "An affidavit executed by a law enforcement officer attesting to the officer's"
- Page 1, replace lines 20 and 21 with "<u>Is a licensed business that in the regular course of business collects, stores, or sells a catalytic converter or any other motor vehicle part.</u>"

Renumber accordingly